Monthly Expenditure Report



Reporting Month: June 2020 Budget Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

NC Name: Tarzana Neighborhood Council

Monthly Cash Reconciliation					
Beginning Balance	Total Spent	Remaining Balance	Outstanding	Commitments	Net Available
\$32479.68	\$8894.83	\$23584.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23584.85

Monthly Cash Flow Analysis					
Budget Category	Adopted Budget	Total Spent this Month	Unspent Budget Balance	Outstanding	Net Available
Office		\$204.83		\$0.00	
Outreach	\$38994.93	\$6690.00	\$16557.51	\$0.00	\$16557.51
Elections		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Community Improvement Project	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Neighborhood Purpose Grants	\$10277.34	\$2000.00	\$7027.34	\$0.00	\$7027.34
Funding Requests Under Review: \$0.00		Encumbrar	nces: \$0.00	Previous Expend	itures: \$16792.59

	Expenditures					
#	Vendor	Date	Description	Budget Category	Sub-category	Total
1	NET ATLANTIC INC	06/04/2020	Mailing list maintenance June 2020	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$40.00
2	THE WEB CORNER, INC	06/05/2020	June 2020 web site maintenance	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$150.00
3	APPLEONE EMPLOYMENT SV	06/09/2020	Minute preparation for 5/14/2020 Special Board Mtg	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$184.80
4	OFFICE DEPOT #3320	06/18/2020	Folders- Budget Committee	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$20.03
5	West Valley Food Pantry	05/22/2020	The TNC Board desires to aid the West Valley Food Pantry in their efforts to provide needed meals in Tarzana. To do so the TNC Board proposes to give the West Valley Food Pantry \$2,500 fo	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$2500.00
6	West Valley Boys & Girls Club	05/28/2020	Resolved:approves the request from the COVID-19 Ad Hoc Committee for a NPG not to exceed \$2,000.00 for the West Valley Boys & Dirls Club" Grab and Go&	Neighborhood Purpose Grants		\$2000.00

7	West Valley Food Pantry	05/29/2020	Resolved:approving the COVID-19 Sub Committees request to aid the West Valley Food Pantry ("WVFP") in their efforts to provide much needed meals i	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$4000.00
	Subtotal:					\$8894.83

Outstanding Expenditures						
#	# Vendor Date Description Budget Category Sub-category Total					
	Subtotal: Outstanding					\$0.00

INVOICE



Page 1 of 1

Invoice Summary		
Account	1002581	
Reference	Invoice 1002581-158	
Date	2020-06-01	
Due Date	2020-07-01	
Total (\$)	40.00	
Amount Due (\$)	0.00	

Harvey Goldberg Tarzana Neighborhood Council 19798 Greenbriar Drive Tarzana, CA 91356

Description

Pro Bandwidth Usage

Max: 0.147 GB

Service Name: 'tarzana-neighborhood-council'

Pro Anno List

Max: 2214 Members

Service Name: 'tarzana-neighborhood-council'

Amount (\$)

0.00

40.00

Please tear off and return the bottom portion with your payment. Thank you.

Harvey Goldberg Tarzana Neighborhood Council 19798 Greenbriar Drive Tarzana, CA 91356



Payment Summary		
Account	1002581	
Reference	Invoice 1002581-158	
Due Date	2020-07-01	
Amount Due (\$)	0.00	

Net Atlantic, Inc. 10 Federal St., Suite 26 Salem, MA 01970 The Web Corner, Inc.

19509 Ventura Blvd. Tarzana, CA 91356

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
6/1/2020	20403

Bill To	200
Tarzana Neighborhood Council PO Box 571016 Tarzana, CA 91357	Op

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
	Due on Receipt	

Quantity	Description			Rate	Amount
0	1 Accounts l.shaffer@tarzananc.org (inlcuded in maintena		nent,	150.00 15.00 3.00	
	Please remit payment at your earliest convenience. Thank you for your business!			Total	\$150.00



AppleOne

AppleOne Employment P.O. Box 29048

Glendale CA 91209-9048 Tel: 818-240-8688

Email: TIN 95-2580864

City of LA - DONE -TARZANA NC

Accounts Payable

Los Angeles, CA 90012

nvoice

Site No: Customer 0048 00950101

Period Invoice No: 05/23/2020 S8306359

Amount Due: \$184.80

Payment UPON RECEIPT

		6.0
	2	ဂု
	6	六层基料
	=	Centract# Request C-132956 Len Shaffer
		8
	-	တ∟≛မ
		<u></u>
		<u>ت</u> يا ك
		ठ 😢
		a e
	332	e e
		7 2
		7
	9	
	(6)	51000
	195	
		4
	1	Loc Tarzana Nc
		ž <u>a</u>
		ಕ
•		Z
		0 8
	100	8
		3
		_
		주 보다
	100	3
	200	er
	124	TI 6
		• Name Kramer, Patricia
		G S
		22.
	64.	203-64
		5.60.4
	227	_
٠		S 🗶 .
		2 8
		32
		Ö 🛊
		Neakerd Invoice Date Date
		유
	3.34	S 0 5
		7 2 5
		20
		2
	100	~
	-	7.00 1.00
	8	ō 🚜 🔰
	34.04	Reg 823.1
÷		
		_ 2.8
٠,		0 🔴
	0	0.00
		124,619,14
		⇔
		Rate \$0.00
		3 2
		130.45
		2
	. 333	O 7
	100	0.00
	0	力
		Misc R. \$0.00
-	1	
		6
	40	c o
	90	- -
		4
١.	#	80
		-

Please remit payment to: **Appleone Employment Services**

Glendale, CA 91209-9048 P.O. Box 29048

* Apple Pay

You can now pay electronically through

Visit www.ApplePay.com or Call (866)898-7152 for details

TNC MIEDNE 58206359

AppleOne AppleOne Employment Services

City of Los Angeles

Invoice S8306359 Line 1 82930 XI9161	17820

Web TimeCard

Imaged on 5/26/2020

Client Name:

City of LA - DONE- TARZANA NC (009501010048)

Employee Name:

Kramer, Patricia

Serial Number: XI91617820

Week Ending: 5/23/2020

Day	Date	IN	OUT	Lunch	Total	Reg	0ver	Double
Sun	5/17/2020	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	1:00	8:00	8:00	0:00	0:00

	:	•		
SubTotals		08:00 08:00	00:00	00:00
*	•			•

Submitted By:

Patricia Kramer|patkramerwrites@aol.com on 5/19/2020

Preapproved By:

Alma Martinez (AE) on 5/26/2020

Approved By:

<not available> on <not available>

Processed By:

Date: 6/5/2020 11:00

ajmartinez on 5/26/2020

Office DEPOT

Tarzana - (818) 668-9067 06/18/2020 1:34 PM



COMMITTEE EXP.

SALE 3320-2-1125-973896-20.5.2
1402822 nocket Std Ltr 18.29 SS
Business Solutions Prc 18.29
You Pay 18.29SS
Subtotal: 18.29
Sales Tax: 1.74
Day 18.29SS
Subtotal: 20.03
MasterCard 5734: 20.03

TDS Chip Read
AID A0000000041010 MASTERCARD
TVR 0400088000
CVS No Signature Regulated
SPC CARD# 8780

Shop online the confidence of the confidence of the South of the South

hi boggarina Aromaha ad yani kecalirah

armidma a februaria nd grafe

THE OFFICE DEPOT 6-18-20



5700 RUDNICK AVENUE WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 (818) 346-5554

IN	VO	ICE
DATE:	_May 21, 20)20
INVOICE #	1	

TO:

Tarzana Neighborhood Council % Harvey Goldberg
Goldberg.Harvey@gmail.com

Invoice for a contribution from Tarzana Neighborhood Council for the purchase of food and related costs to be distributed to local residents due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Funds can be received through our website PayPal account OR by check - payable to: West Valley Food Pantry

TOTAL: \$_2,500.00_____

If you have any questions concerning thus invoice, please contact:

Debbie Decker (818) 346-6955 execdirector@westvalleyfoodpantry.org

Office of the City Clerk Administrative Services Division Neighborhood Council (NC) Fundir Board Action Certification Form	ng Program								
NC Name: Tarzana		Meeting Date:	5-14-2020 Spec	ial Meeting					
Budget Fiscal Year: 2019 - 2020	What will be the second of the			io: 10 - as amen					
Board Motion and/or Public Benefit Statement (CIP and NPG):	the TNC Board proposes to \$2500.00. Funds to come fro	purchase lood l om Unallocated	o aid the West Valley Food Pantry in their efforts to provide much needed meals in Tarzana. se tood from Sysco Food Services of Los Angeles or another vendor TBD in an amount not to liticated. To be classified as Outreach						
Recused Boaldmembe	ers must leave the room pri	, v	ote Count			he vote is compl	ele.		
Board Member Name	Board Position	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused		
Terry Saucier	Board Member	K				·	,		
David Garfinkle	Board Member	Κ							
Pam Blattner	Board Member	V.					- de la companya de		
Harvey Goldberg	Treasurer	4							
Eran R. Heissler	1st VP	×							
Devon Cromwell	Board Member	X							
Joyce Greene	Board Member	4							
Kenneth Schwartz	Board Member					X.			
Susan Rogen	Board Member	l x							
Esther Weider	Board Member	V							
Max Flehinger	Secretary	1							
Jeff Mausner	2nd VP	X							
	Board Member								
Leonard J. Shaffer	President	1							
Barry Edelman	Board Member	X							
Iris Polonsky	Board Member	X.							
Susan Lord	Board Member	×							
Bob Shmaeff	Board Member				1				
Scott Diamond	Board Member				×				
Michael Povar	Board Member	L L							
Mark Epstein	Board Member	*							
		Innestiis (
2:^		14			12	1			
Quorum 10 We, the Treasurer and the Second complete, and that a public meeti Board, at a Brown Act compliant p	ng was held in accordance v	with all laws, p	iolicies, and proce	that the informa dures. The above	ation presented o	on this form is acc	Lurate and cod Council		
Treasurer's Signature	key lde	My	Second Signer		MOY	1 to			
Print/Type Name: Harve)	/ Goldberg	<i>I</i> .	Print/Type Na	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	onard /S	natter			
Date:	5-14-1020) A	Date:	5-10	120				

THE WVFP 5-14-2020 BAC

Neighborhood Council Funding Program APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)





This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

lame	of NC from which you are seeking this gra	ınt: Tar	zana Neighborh	ood Council	
SEC	TION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION				
	West Valley Boys & Girls Club	9:	5-4419365	California	1992
1a)	Organization Name	Fed	eral I.D. # (EIN#)	State of Incorporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable
1b)	7245 Remmet Avenue	Ca	noga Park	CA	91303
·	Organization Mailing Address	City	*	State	Zip Code
1c)					
	Business Address (if different)	City	7	State	Zip Code
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:				
	Tim Blaylock, President/CEO	(818)	610-1054 x 200	1.blaylock@	Dwvbgc.org
	Name	₽	hone	Email	
2)	Type of Organization-Please select one: □ Public School (not to include private schools) Attach Signed letter on School Letterhea	or ad	⊠ 501(c)(3) No Attach IRS I	n-Profit (other than religious Determination Letter	s Institutions)
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if a	ipplicable)	City	, State	Zip Code
SEC	TION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION				

4) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

A generous grant from the Tarzana Neighborhood Council will help support our Grab N Go Meal Program.

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

Our Club sites have been closed for the past 6 weeks due to COVID-19 but we are still supporting youth, families, and the community through our Grab N Go Meal Program. Each week Monday-Friday from 10 AM-12 PM, we provide Grab N Go meals to any youth ages 6-17. We distribute free breakfast and lunch on a first come, first served basis and distribution is done at our Main Clubhouse site in Canoga Park. We average 1,000 meals each week. Once a week during Grab N Go, we also distribute Goodie Bags filled with games, crafts, and supplies to help kids stay busy at home. We have given out over 6,000 meals since the start of Grab N Go.

NPG TNCNWV BGC 5.22-2020

CTION III - PROJECT BUDGET O			
ou may also provide the Budget Out			
Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of NC	
		\$	\$
		3	<u> </u>
		\$	<u> \$</u>
b) Non-Personnel Related Expe	nses	Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
Funding would help support Gra	ab N Go Meal Program	\$ 2,000	\$ 181,424
		is .	Š
		s	\$
Have you (applicant) applied to a	any other Neighborhood Cou /es, please list names of NCs		is project?
Is the implementation of this spe	cific program or purpose de	scribed in Question 4 contin	gent on any other factors or
sources or funding? (including h	NPG applications to other NO	Ss)⊠ No ☐ Yes If Ye	s, please describe:
Source of Funding		Amount	Total Projected Cost
		\$	\$
		\$	5
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
What is the TOTAL amount of the	e grant funding requested v	vith this application: 💲 🚜	-000,00
a) Do you (applicant) have a curr	ent or former relationship wi	th a Board Member of the NC	?
☑ No ☐ Yes If Y Name of NC Board Member	es, please describe below:		
Name of NC Board Member		Relationshi	p to Applicant
1b) If yes, did you request that the ☐ Yes ☐ No *(Please no or participates in the discus-grant in its entirety.)	<u>te that if a Board Member o</u>	f the NC has a conflict of in	terest and completes this fo
hereby affirm that, to the best of thereby affirm that, to the best of and accurately stated. I further a nterest" of this application and a enefit project/program and that turposes Grant. I affirm that I am	my knowledge, the informatifirm that I have read the firm that the proposed proposed proposed proposed the conflict of interest extends a current Board Members.	documents "What is a Pul ject(s) and/or program(s) fa st that would prevent the per of the Neighborhood Co	olic Benefit," and "Conflicts all within the criteria of a pul awarding of the Neighborho auncil to whom I am submitt
nis application. I further affirm that tated here, said funds shall be re	hat if the grant received is sturned immediately to the	not used in accordance wi Neighborhood Council.	th the terms of the applicat
12a) Executive Director of Non-Pr	ofit Corporation or School P	rincipal - REQUIRED*	lah 6 3-22
Tim Blaylock	President/CEO	4.20	lock to
PRINT Name	Title	Signature	Date
12b) Secretary of Non-profit Corpo	oration or Assistant School I	Principal - REQUIRED*	
			() 11 h ===
portion of the second	K Secreta	7 /m D	you v
PKINI Name	Title	Signature) Date
if a current Board Member holds Program at (213) 978-1058 or <u>cler</u>	the position of Executive k.ncfunding@lacity.org for	Director or Secretary, pleas instructions on completing	e contact the NC Funding

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DISTRICT DIRECTOR P. O. BOX 2508 CINCIMNATI, OH 45201

Date:

SEP 3 0 1997

WEST VALLEY BOYS & GIRLS CLUB P.O. BOX 6576 WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91365-6576 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number: 95-4419365

DIN:

317175699

Contact Person: SO CUSTOMER SERVICE Contact Telephone Number:

(213) 894-2289

Our Letter Dated:

June, 1993

Addendum Applies:

20

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) is still in effect. Based on the information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an organization of the type described in section 509(a) (1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you lose your section 509(a)(l) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you would no longer be classified as a section 509(a)(l) organization.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and telephone number are shown above

Sincerely yours,

District Director

Form W-9

(Rev. December 2011)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

		your income tax return)			•	
	West Valley Boys			······································		
લં	Business name/disre	garded entity name, if diffe	ent from above			
page		······································	<u></u>			
Ē.		ox for federal tax classifica	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	groups' givens	•	
_ o	Individual/sole p	proprietor 🗹 C Corp	oration S Corporation	Partnership Trus	et/estate	
Exem □ Exem						
Print or type Instruction	Limited liability	company. Enter the tax of	assilication (C=C corporation, S=S	3 corporation, P=partnershi	p) •	
is de						
<u> </u>	Other (see Insti			·		
Print or type See Specific Instructions on		reet, and apt, or suite no.)		K	equester's name and address	(optional)
Ž	7245 Remmet Av				•	
8	City, state, and ZIP of					
(C)	Canoga Park, Ca		'			·
	List account number	(s) here (optional)				
Par		er Identification N				
Enter	your TIN in the app	ropriate box. The TIN p	rovided must match the name is your social security numb	e given on the "Name" li	ne Social security numb	er
to avo	na packup wiinnoid int alien, sola propri	ling, For individuals, thi letor, or disregarded en	tity, see the Part I instructions	er (55N). However, for a s on page 3. For other	'	
entitie	s, it is your employ	er identification numbe	(EIN). If you do not have a m	umber, see How to get a		
	n page 3.				Finales as Identificati	
		more than one name,	ee the chart on page 4 for gu	idelines on whose	Employer identificati	on number
nume	er to enter.				9 5 - 4 4	1 9 3 6 5
		_18				
Pai						
	r penalties of perjur	• •				, a) amal
		•	t taxpayer identification numb			
Se	rvice (IRS) that I an	ickup withholding beca I subject to backup wit Iackup withholding, and	use: (a) I am exempt from bac nholding as a result of a failun I	ckup withholding, or (b) l e to report all interest or	have not been notified by dividends, or (c) the IRS h	the Internal Revenue as notified me that I am
3. l a	m a U.S. citizen or	other U.S. person (defi	red below).	· ·		•
Certi	fication instruction	is. You must cross out	item 2 above if you have been	n notified by the IRS tha	t you are currently subject	to backup withholding
beca	use you have failed	to report all interest an	dividends on your tax return ured property, cancellation o	n. For real estate transac	ctions, item 2 does not app	ly. For mortgage
cone	st paid, acquisition ally, payments othe	or abandonmant of sec er than interest and divi	dends, you are not required to	o sign the certification. I	out you must provide your	correct TIN. See the
	ctions on page 4.					
Sigr Her		· Sin P	Derlil	Date	1-1-20	20
0	neral Instruc	tions			ves you a form other than	
Secti	on references are to	the Internal Revenue	Code unless otherwise		e the requester's form if it	
noted Pur	pose of Fori	n		Definition of a U.S. per considered a U.S. per	erson. For federal tax purpson if you are:	ooses, you are
	-		eturn with the IRS must	• An individual who is	a U.S. citizen or U.S. resid	ent alien,
		ayer identification numb			oration, company, or assoc	
			ctions, mortgage interest d property, cancellation	₹.	d States or under the laws	of the United States,
		you made to an IRA.	a property, carcestation	* An estate (other than	• •	
		ou are a U.S. person (ncluding a resident	•	defined in Regulations sec	
requ	ester) and, when ap			business in the United	inerships. Partnerships the I States are generally regul tners' share of income fror	red to pay a withholding
	Certify that the TIN per to be issued),	you are giving is correc	i (or you are waiting for a	Further, in certain cas	es where a Form W-9 has I to presume that a partner	not been received, a
		not subject to backup		and pay the withholdi	ng tax. Therefore, If you are	a U.S. person that is a
paye alloc is no	e. If applicable, you able share of any pa	are also certifying that artnership income from holding tax on foreign	if you are a U.S. exempt as a U.S. person, your a U.S. trade or business partners' share of	States, provide Form	ip conducting a trade or bu W-9 to the partnership to e holding on your share of pa	stablish your U.S.

	el ce		4	1:	······································	
		- 1965 - 1965	1			M.
ng Program		161	1 TENO	u		
and the second second	<u></u>	لا 🏲 دستا	/ / Car	,]		-300K
	was a second of the second	Meeting Date	;5-26-2020	U		
	March Top Green	Agenda Item	No: 14			**************
LACOLOGICA BLANCA	DI VEHEV DOVS	and the time of	irah ann na mas	ld Hoc Commi Is program.	tiee for an NPG	not to excee
es must leave the commo			wat return to the	oon tintil after	Ine vogeds comp	ete.
Board Position	Yes	No	Company of Charles Sales and			Recused
Board Member	X				anangiano.	, recosed
Board Member				***************************************		<u> </u>
Board Member	X		*			
Treasurer	1~~					
	+ \$					
Board Member	V	4	 	<u> </u>		
	T 🛇 🗆	<u> </u>				i di
	N-7X					
	 		···			
	10			****		
The second secon	$+ \Diamond -$		1	ta aktings	Silver	
the state of the s	1			:		
the state of the s	<u> </u>			ata istinta a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		. iridiiii jakkaanaja,
			Babban			يُستقالِن في سيارات
	\ <u>^</u>			<u></u>		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	10			1	<u> </u>	La ci in department i di

	<u> </u>				Annual Section and Marie (Marie Section 2 and a	
	in the second		<u> </u>		~	
	Y	 				,
			i più phase se spe			
, again a di ince	-			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		-	and the second second second			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>			1	Y Control of the Con		-71-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
		1				
:		 	 		***************************************	
	77					
gner of the above named was held in accordance y	vith all laws, ool	icles, and proceds	hat the leformation hat the leformation when the above w	on presented on as approved by	this form is accu the Neighborhio	rate and d Council
nic meeting where a quo	um of Ne Boar	d was present.		MA	<i>1 //-</i>	kanalah pada ayan men
1.200	a y	Second Signer's		1/1/UK	///	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ZAIMPANA		Print/Type Nam	1 2	ANN ICK	nffor	
	Board Member Board Member Board Member Treasurer Ist VP Board Member	Resolved: The TNC Board approve \$2000.00 for the West Valley Boys. Factors To Come & Face of The Sound Member & Board Member &	Meeting Date Agende Item Resolved: The TNC Board approves the request of \$2000.00 for the West Valley Boys and Girls Club. Facks S. To Cove E. Fresh Local Cover. Sinust learly the inomorror to any elecusion and may be added to the more of the any elecusion and may be added to the more of the any elecusion and may be added to the more of the any elecusion and may be added to the more of the any elecusion and may be added to the more of the any elecusion and may be added to the cover. Board Member Board Mem	Meeting Date: 5-26-2020 Agends Item No: 14 Resolved: The TNC Board approves the request of the COVID-19 / \$2000.00 for the West Valley Boys and Girls Club grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council grab and go-mea Fanks. To Care E Frank Water Council graph an	Mesting Date: 5-26-2020 Agends them No. 14 Resolved: The TNC Board approves the request of the COVID-19 Ad Hoc Commission of the West Valley Boys and Giris Club grab and go meals program. Founds: To Course From Work Course Sourd Position Yes No Abstain Absent Board Member X Board Member X Treesurer X 1st VP X Board Member X	Mesting Date 526-2020 Mesting Date 526-2020 Agenda Item Not 14 Resolved: The TNC Board approves the request of the COVID-19 Ad Hoc Committee for an NPG \$200,00 for the West Valley Boys and Girls Citib grab and go meals program. FLANCES TO CLASE FROM MARCOCATED Board Position Yes No Abstain Absent Inelligible Board Member X Board

THE NPG WYBGC BAC



5700 RUDNICK AVENUE WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 (818) 346-5554

IN	V (\bigcup		
DATE:	May	28, 202	20	
INVOICE	# _ 2_			

TO:

Tarzana Neighborhood Council % Harvey Goldberg Goldberg.Harvey@gmail.com

Invoice for a contribution from the Tarzana Neighborhood Council for the purchase of food and related costs to be distributed to local residents due to Covid-19 Pandemic \$4,000.

Funds can be received through our website PayPal account OR by check - payable to: West Valley Food Pantry

TOTAL: \$_4,000.00_____

If you have any questions concerning thus invoice, please contact:

Debbie Decker (818) 346-6955 execdirector@westvalleyfoodpantry.org

TNC WVFP Inv 5-28-2020

				<u>.</u>			
Office of the City Clerk	× .	and the second	1				ar ()
Administrative Services Division	a a		1				
Neighborhood Council (NC) Fundin	g Program Ha	DUG	1	<u>SUS</u> 1	1 /20	9 n	
Board Action Certification Form NC Name: Tarzana			1	E OR SUGA	V CO		
Budget Fiscal Year: 2019 - 2020			Meeting Date: Agenda Item N		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<u></u>	
Board Motion and/or Public	Resolved: The TNC Board app	rovas the Ruthert			Side Committee's rei	minet to DIN this Much	Mallai Chad Dawai
Benefit Statement (CIP and NPG):	in their elions to provide much distribution to local residents	REGUEST MERIE IS	FATZANA DU GOMANNO IN	hashest valley band	Paniou 54 OOS for th	a numbaca of footi be	of talalan andle for 1
Recused Board mass be:	s must leave the rocing)	ATA TARREST METALS	ore Gount Guallet and may n	rtrecum rame	oon until after	lievote li comp	ese
Board Member Name	Board Position	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused
Terry Saucier	Board Member	X					
, David Garfinkle	Board Member	X					
Pam Blattner	Board Member	×					
, Harvey Goldberg	Treasurer	×				1	distribution of the second
, Eran R. Heissler	1st/VP	X	18 75 Page 14 P E			,	
Devon Cromwell	Board Member	×	1				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Joyce Greene	Board Member	×	- 			A Committee of the Comm	
Kenneth Schwartz	Board Member				×		
Susan Rogen	Board Member	X				<u> </u>	
Esther Weider	Board Member	X	The state of the s		Charles and the second	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Max Flehinger	Secretary	×					
Jeff Mausner	2nd VP	×					
	Board Member						
Leonard J. Shaffer	President	×		()		•	**************************************
Barry Edelman	Board Member	1			X		
Iris Polonsky	Board Member	×		<u> Paraininin kandista</u>	Comments of the Comments of th	<u> </u>	
Susan Lord	Board Member	×					
Bob Shmaett	Board Member				×		Acceptance of the second secon
Scott Diamond	Board Member					X	
Michael Povar	Board Member	×					
Mark Epstein	Board Member	X		C 12 C 14-Fig.			evic Unit vice viving B
		4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0		dia secono super	San San San		
College of Windshift Park Car							
The state of the s		And the second					
			a .:	4 FS - Da - 74			
	S						,
Quorum 10	Total	16			3	1	
We, the Treasurer and the Second S complete, and that a public meeting Board, at a Brown Act compilars pul	was held in accordance v	vith all laws; po	plicies, and proced	hat the informat ures. The above	ion presented o was approved by	n this form is acc the Neighborho	urate and od Council
Transviraris Sumatura	v_2001	1.1	Augusta a Areas in	Terratification is the	111/1	111_	
Treasorer 3 Digitature /	Unavor Caldianas						
Date: 5-76	-2020		Date	5-26	-201	and the second second	
		A company of the late of the l	fadies	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

TNC WVFP BAC 5-26-2020